SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37367/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2019 in WPC No. 20463/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAFARI RETREATS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166802/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166803/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kamlesh Devi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Meera Mathur, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks.

2

List on 02.12.2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR) **COURT MASTER**