SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26696/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2019 in WPC No. 20463/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAFARI RETREATS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166802/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166803/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Naresh jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Respondent No.4, the matter is adjourned to 01.12.2021.

2

Let the pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)