SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26696/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2019 in WPC No. 20463/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAFARI RETREATS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68185/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 68177/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 143362/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 155456/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 143041/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 155121/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 139524/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 125166/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 139522/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 68740/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 125017/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 83623/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 6627/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 804/2022 (X)

W.P.(C) No(s). 1030/2022 (ITEM NO.55) (FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37153/2022 (XI-A) (ITEM NO.55.1) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179838/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179839/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179837/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

W.P.(C) No. 1036/2022 (X) (ITEM NO.55.2) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 12-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For the Parties

Mr. R. Venkataramani AG(NP)

Mr. Tushar Mehta SG (NP)

Mr. N. Venkataraman ASG

Mr. Sanjay Jain ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad Sr. Adv

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar Adv

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb Adv

Mr. Mohammed Akhil Adv

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi Adv

Mr Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sabarish Adv

Mr. Dharma Datta Verma, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Adv.

Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Shraff, Adv.

Mr Vipin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Mannat Waraich, AOR

Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.

Ms. Anshika Agarwal, Adv.

Ms Ashwini Chandrasekaran, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Rathi, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv

Mr Anand Sukumar, Adv

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv

Mrs. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. Manish Rastogi, aDv.

Ms. Ankita Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Mrs. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. J K Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mittal, Adv.

Aashna Suri, Adv.

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhishek A Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Pratyushprava Saha, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Batra, AOR

Mr Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.

Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sivanshu S.Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Yamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.26696/2019 AND W.P.(C) No. 804/2022

Let these matters be listed on a non-miscellaneous day in the 3^{rd} week of January, 2023.

<u>W.P.(C)No.1030/2022, Diary No.37153/2022 AND W.P.C)No.1036/2022</u>

Permission to file special leave petition is granted in Diary No.37153/2022.

Delay condoned in Diary No.37153/2022.

Issue notice.

To be tag with SLP(C)No.26696/2019.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR